



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 774/2025, I.A. 27072/2025 & I.A. 1814/2026**

SAROJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

DHARAM PRAKASH RATHI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Aman Prasad and Ms. Shivani Chhikara, Advs. for D-1 to 3 (Through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

17.03.2026

1. *Vide* order dated 13th March, 2026, the delay in filing the written statement has been condoned and the written statement filed on behalf of the defendant nos. 1, 2 and 3, has been taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks time to file replication.
3. Accordingly, let replication be filed by the plaintiff, within the statutory period, which shall be counted from 13th March, 2026.
4. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and for further proceedings on 27th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 17, 2026/KR