



\$~31

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 774/2025
SAROJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash Sehrawat, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

DHARAM PRAKASH RATHI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER

09.04.2026

%

I.A.No.9669/2026 (under Order XI Rule 1, 2, 11 & 14
CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff) &

I.A.No.9670/2026 (under Section 151 CPC r/w Chapter
VIII Rule 1 of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules,
2018 filed on behalf of the plaintiff for condonation of
delay in filing the application under Order XI Rule 1, 2,
11 & 12 CPC)

1. The matter is coming up before this Court on 27.04.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the defendants through counsel by way of WhatsApp & E-mail, returnable on the date already fixed i.e., **27.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 9, 2026/nk